



NEW ZEALAND MADE FOR THE TRADE

CHEMZ FOOD GRADE AEROSOLS – ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Our Good Manufacturing Procedure program identifies critical points in production operations that inherently lend themselves to possible contamination issues (including cross-contamination), food safety issues, etc. Our food safety programs for all production lines require us to clean, sanitise, and inspect after each and every product is run through the line.

This is to certify that Chemz range of Food Grade aerosols does not contain allergens in the formulations.

Food Allergens

This product does not contain any of the eight major food allergens (milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat and/or soybeans) or proteins as listed in the FALCPA of 2004 and does not contact these food allergens during the manufacturing process. This product does not contain any of the 26 allergen ingredients as defined in the Cosmetics Products Regulation (EC) 1223/2009.

Based on our knowledge of the manufacturing process and the raw materials used to produce this product, the following materials are not expected to be present in this product.

- Peanuts or peanut products (butter, oil, flour)
- Tree nuts (almonds, pecans, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashew, chestnuts, etc.)
- Eggs or egg products (whites, yolks, meringue, mayonnaise, etc.)
- Fish (cod, flounder, salmon, trout, tuna, etc.)
- Shellfish (crustaceans and molluscs)
- Dairy or dairy derivatives
- Cereals containing gluten
- Wheat or wheat products
- Corn or corn derivatives
- Soybean or soy products (soy derived vegetable protein, tofu, etc.)
- Lupin or lupin derivatives
- Sesame seed or derivatives



NEW ZEALAND MADE FOR THE TRADE

Materials from Genetically Modified Organisms

To the best of our knowledge, no raw materials used in the manufacture of this product have been derived from genetically modified organisms (GMO). This is based on information from our raw material suppliers.

Animal Derived Components

With regards to Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE) and Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy (TSE), we do not intentionally add, nor would we expect any component of this product to be derived from bovine, ovine, caprine, porcine or related ingredients of animal origin. This product is derived from materials of synthetic, petrochemical and/or mineral origins. The manufacturing equipment for the product is not used for the manufacture of products of animal origin or products containing ingredients of animal origin. This product is not stored with products of animal origin or products containing ingredients of animal origin.

Kosher

With regards to Kosher status, this product is free of wheat, oat, barley or rye derivatives. Although this product has not been officially certified by a Rabbinical council, we believe this product is judged to be “pareve” within the framework of the Jewish definition. We are disclosing above information, to the best of knowledge based upon data from our raw material suppliers and our manufacturing process.

Halal

With regards to Halal status, this product is free of wheat, oat, barley or rye derivatives. Although this product has not been officially certified by an Islamic council, we believe this product is judged to be permitted under Muslim standards. We are disclosing above information, to the best of knowledge based upon data from our raw material suppliers and our manufacturing process.

Preservative



NEW ZEALAND MADE FOR THE TRADE

No preservative is intentionally added to this product.

Parabens and formaldehyde-releasers are not added to this product. We do not expect these substances to be present in the raw materials used to produce this product.

The information contained herein summarises to our best knowledge the chemical safety hazards of the material. Since Chemz cannot anticipate or control the conditions under which the product may be used, each user must, prior to usage, assess and control the risks arising from its use of the material. If clarification or further information is needed, the user should contact their Chemz representative or Chemz Limited. Chemz Limited's responsibility for the material as sold is subject to the terms and conditions of sale.

Chemz Food Grade Aerosols – Allergen Statement